## Energy Efficiency Program (GML) "Opt-In" Request

Date

The Consumers Energy Business Solutions Team Attn: GML Electric Opt-In Program P.O. Box 1040 Okemos, MI 48805

Please consider this letter a formal request of <u>Company/Corporation</u> to "opt-in" to Consumers Energy's Energy Efficiency (EE) Program. The table below lists the accounts currently taking electric service under Consumers Energy's General Service Metered Lighting Electric Rate GML that we request be approved to "opt-in". If approved to "opt-in", we understand that lights listed for these accounts on my bill will have access to the incentives and other benefits of the energy efficiency program available to other non-residential electric customers (may be limited by available funding) and each GML rate account approved to "opt-in" shall be treated as a single facility for the purpose of determining incentive eligibility. We understand that Consumers Energy has the sole discretion to approve or not approve any request to "opt-in" for any account.

We are aware that <u>Company/Corporation</u> will receive the full energy efficiency surcharge on its utility bill retroactive to January 1 of the current year and every month hereafter for each account approved to "optin". We understand that this "opt-in" provision and resulting surcharge will remain in effect for the duration of the program or until regulatory changes.

We understand this is a two-year pilot program subject to reauthorization as pilot or to program status by the Michigan Public Service Commission in the next biennial review proceeding with Consumers Energy.

Service Address	Account Number (on Rate GML)
If any further information is required, please contact me at <a href="Phone Number">Phone Number</a> I represent that I am authorized to sign this request to "opt-in" on behalf of <a href="Company/Corporation">Company/Corporation</a>	
(Signature) on behalf of <u>Company/Corporation</u>	
Name:	Title:

Form 1426 8-2014 Page 1 of 1